

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Local Real Estate Board Recognizes Brokers at Weichert, Realtors® - CornerStone For Their Decades-Long Real Estate Careers

TWO RIVERS, Wis. / Jan. 4, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - CornerStone, located in Two Rivers, is proud to announce that the company's broker/co-owners, Donna Petska and JoAnne Kouba, were recently recognized by the Manitowoc Board of Realtors for their respective decades-long real estate careers.

Petska was named a Realtor Emeritus by the regional association in recognition of her 40 years as a Realtor, while Kouba was honored by the association at their monthly meeting last December for her 25 years of industry experience.

"It's a tremendous honor to be recognized by a professional association that Donna and I have been members of for years," said Kouba. "Deciding to work in real estate has been – and always will be – the best career decision I ever made."

Petska, whose tenure in real estate surpasses Kouba's, expressed gratitude for the association's assistance to help her keep pace with the changes in real estate over the years.

"Being a member of the Manitowoc Board of Realtors has helped me immensely throughout my real estate career," said Petska. "There have been a lot of positive changes in this industry over the years, which I've been able to take advantage of as a result of being a member of this association. I can't thank them enough for what they've done for me throughout my real estate career."



Donna Petska (on left) and JoAnne Kouba were each recently recognized by the Manitowoc Board of Realtors for their lengthy real estate careers.

Weichert, Realtors® - CornerStone is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Manitowoc, Calumet, Sheboygan and surrounding counties.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - CornerStone, located at 2205 Forest Avenue, Suite 200, in Two Rivers, contact JoAnne Kouba at 920-553-2030 or visit CornerStoneRE.net.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.